Calvin Theological Seminary
students; small-group leaders; elementary, junior, and senior high teachers;
World Missions missionaries; classes delegates; Christian school administra-
tors; abuse-response team members; and attendees at a Day of Encouragement.

B. Distributed one-hundred and eight (108) sample child-abuse prevention
policies to U.S. and Canadian CRC congregations as requested. This is a
decrease of ninety-one (91) policies sent in the year 2000 (down 45%). In the
most recent Yearbook survey, two hundred and nine (209) churches indicate
that they have an abuse-prevention policy.

C. Disseminated to churches in seventeen (17) of the forty-seven (47) classes
information about shaken baby syndrome (SBS). Churches were given the
opportunity to order posters and brochures to create awareness of this form of